Housing Assistance

NW Regional Housing Authority 870.741.5522
Harrison Housing Agency 870.741.8673
Independent Living, Inc 870.741.6909

Educational Assistance

Educational Opportunity Center 870.391.3524
Career Pathways 870.391.3153

Adult ED/GED 870.391.3109
Head Start 870.741.9406
HIPPY 870.743.9100
Special Ed Resource Center 501.835.3330
Boone County Special Services 870.741.3709
AR Rehab 870.741.7153
AR Workforce (WIA) 870.741.6874
Cass Job Corps (16-24) 479.667.3686
North Arkansas College 870.743.3000
Goodwill 870.330-7077

Seniors

870-741-1505
870.741.1144
870.741.4991
800.772.1213

Senior Center

Area Agency on Aging
Adult Daycare Center
Social Security Service

RSVP 870.741.4499
Boone Co Senior Center 870.741.1505
North AR Home Health 870.414.1400

Full Resource Guide can be accessed at
https://rmartin7924.wixsite.com/bcre

Logal AssisancelAouse Assistance

e  Public Defender 870.743.3900
e Prosecutor 870.741.6361
e Victim's Assistance 870.741.6361
e Order of Protection 870.741.5560
e Juvenile Probation 870.741.7275
e Child Abuse Hotline 800.482.5964
e Report Abuse of Elderly  800.482.8049
e Order of Protection 870.741.5560
e  Child Support 870.423.2979
e  Sheriff’s Office 870.741.8404
e Harrison Police Dept. 870.741.5463
e AR State Police 870.741.3455
e Sanctuary 870.741.2121
e Red Cross 870.741.2100
e Ozark Rape Crisis 870.741.4141

egal Aid Services 870.741.2454
Social Security 870.741.7677
1.800.772.1213

Department of Human Services
870.741.6107

e SNAPS. ARKids, Medicaid,
e Foster Care and Family Services

Boone County Health Department
870.743.5244

Maternity-Prenatal Care / WIC

Family Planning Services / Vasectomy
Immunizations / Breast Care

Sanitarian / Water tests / Septic Systems
Health Care

HIV/Sexually Transmitted disease testing
Tuberculosis Testing
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ASSISTANCE

Reduced Price/Low Price/Free MEDICAL Care

870.743.5244
870.365.0341
870.741.3130
870.414.4100
870.391.3529
870.391.3529

Boone County Health
Medical Clinic Mission
Rotary Dental Clinic
Hospice House
Community Health
Prescription Assistance

Food Pantries

e Ozark Share and Care
e Cornerstone Kitchen
e Ozark Opportunities

870.741.3130
870.416.4724
870.741.2089

Department of Human

Services
870.741.6107
SNAPS
ARKids
Medicaid

Foster Care/Family Services

Furnishings & Clothing

e Ozark Share and Care
e  Goodwill

870.741.3130
870.330.7077

MENTAL Health Services

Vantage Point-Fayetteville
Ozark Counseling

Youth Bridge

800.545.HOPE
870.741.8216
870.741.8484

Employment Assistance

Workforce Center

Career Pathways Initiative
TEA/Work Pays

AR Rehabilitation

AR Workforce (WIOA)

Goodwill

870.741.8236
870.391.3153
870.741.8236
870.741.7153
870.741.6882
870.330.7077

Homeless Assistance

House of Hope
Hope Cottages
Harrison Housing
Ozark Opportunities

870.704.8077
870.204.5602
870.741.8673
870.741.2089

Utility Assistance

Ozark Share and Care
Ozark Opportunities

870.741.3130
870.741.2089

University of Arkansas
Boone County Cooperative
Extension Service

870.741.6168
Nutrition & Health Guidance and Education
Budgeting & Money Management Assistance
Parenting & Child Care Guidance
Food Safety Issues
Canning, Preserving, Freezing Fruits & Veg-
etables

Transportation

NATS Dial-A-Ride & Trolley 870-741-8008
LeFleur NET Transportation 1-855-548-4517

Support Groups

AA 870.365.3080
NA 800..365.3075
Alzheimer's 870.743.2472

Nicotine Addiction 870.743.2472
Suicide Prevention 800.273.8255

Community Health Resource Center
870.743.2472

Full Resource Guide can be accessed at
https://rmartin7924.wixsite.com/bcre



